
 

Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 

May 3 – 09, 2021 
 

 
 

 
For Date: 05/03/2021  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   

 

21-27497        0001 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST + EASTERN AVE 

 

21-27500        0055 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-27503        0204 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-27504        0205 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-27508        0352 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

21-27510        0359 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS & THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-27512        0428 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

21-27513        0436:53 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

21-27514        0447 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

21-27516        0613 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-27520        0617 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

21-27529        0731:32 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP ACCIDENTAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9080] GREENFIELD RD LLC - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-27530        0744 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-27531        0746:34 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MA DOT - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-27544        0914:22 SAFETY HAZARD Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF MP28] RR CROSSING: ELM ST 052698B - ELM ST 

 

21-27547        0923 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

21-27576        1240 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST + CONWAY ST 

 

21-27578        1259:04 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-27579        1302 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

21-27588        1336:54 ASSIST CITIZEN No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NORTH ST 

 

21-27602        1400 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-27608        1443 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

21-27614        1527 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-27617        1533 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + HAWKS RD 

 

21-27624        1611:28 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD + KEITH CROSS RD 

 

21-27625        1623:26 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD + WHITMORE FERRY RD 

 

21-27630        1708 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-27651        1804 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-27655        1819:01 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CHILDS CROSS RD 

 

21-27657        1842 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-27667        1938:06 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY DINING HALL - BOYDEN LN 

 

21-27670        2024 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

21-27673        2044 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-27684        2126:16 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-27706        2359 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

 

For Date: 05/04/2021  -  Tuesday  
 

21-27707        0004 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-27713        0035 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

21-27716        0108 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-27717        0109:38 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

21-27724        0156 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-27725        0201 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

21-27726        0231 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-27734        0523 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-27735        0532 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-27736        0533 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 



21-27737        0535 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-27739        0605 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-27747        0730 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-27762        0937:29 FIRE ALARM TEST Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8306Y] YANKEE CANDLE COMPANY-YRS BUILDING - NORTH ST 

 

21-27773        1041:58 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD 

 

21-27774        1043 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-27787        1238:07 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] 38MM - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

21-27797        1311:48 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-100-OF 

 

21-27813        1438:57 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] FOXTOWN RD 

 

21-27848        1709 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-27849        1710:18 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4241] BUENO Y SANO - ELM ST 

 

21-27856        1741 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

21-27858        1756:43 CHECK WELFARE No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] KELLEHER DR 

 

21-27861        1812 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-27862        1812:03 CHECK WELFARE Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [WHA WHA1260] PARK AND RIDE - STATE RD 

 

21-27863        1814 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-27868        1822:37 INVESTIGATION Unfounded   

          Location:    [DRF] RAIL TRACKS 

 

21-27867        1827:12 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-27872        1841 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

21-27880        1958 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-27884        2012 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFRR] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

21-27885        2013 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-27886        2021 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] LEE RD NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

21-27887        2041:03 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-27892        2109 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

21-27895        2119:44 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-27897        2126 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-27899        2129 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

 

For Date: 05/05/2021  -  Wednesday  
 

21-27934        0029 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

21-27935        0029 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-27936        0030 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-27937        0034 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

21-27940        0100 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-27943        0130 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-27944        0132 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-27945        0142 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

21-27947        0319 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

21-27948        0331 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS & THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-27949        0356 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

21-27950        0403 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

21-27951        0416:54 TRAFFIC HAZARD Transferred/Ref to Highway   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-27953        0505 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-27955        0614 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

21-27962        0736 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-27970        0829 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

21-27972        0834 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-27980        0902 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-27999        0950:29 TRAFFIC HAZARD No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

21-28003        1002 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

21-28014        1059:19 REPOSSESSION Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 

 



21-28040        1329:58 911 HANG UP Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NW SECTOR - OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-28050        1359:47 911 HANG UP Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SE SECTOR - OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-28078        1537 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-28079        1539 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-28081        1547:51 ABANDONED 911 CELL CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CELL TOWER - PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-28084        1604:20 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] KIPPY'S - HOOSAC RD 

 

21-28095        1654 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-28096        1658:10 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD + KEITH CROSS RD 

 

21-28101        1713:22 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK CEMETERY - RIVER RD 

 

21-28112        1835:45 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Vehicle Towed   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Accident:    21DRF-17-AC 

 

21-28123        1904:36 OFFICER WANTED Peace Restored   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-101-OF 

 

21-28141        2051 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

21-28146        2059 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

21-28167        2227 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-28174        2335 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-28175        2339:17 TRAFFIC HAZARD Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD + GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-28176        2345:04 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

21-28177        2348 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-28178        2356 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

 

For Date: 05/06/2021  -  Thursday  
 

21-28179        0003 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-28181        0020 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF FIREHOUSE] OLD DEERFIELD FIRE STATION - OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-28182        0046 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

21-28183        0055 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

21-28184        0119 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2456] DEERFIELD SPIRIT SHOPPE - S MAIN ST 

 



21-28189        0220 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-28190        0242 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9171] BBA DELI MARKER (AKA THAYER ST MARKET) - THAYER ST 

 

21-28193        0332 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2060] FISHER'S GARAGE INC - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-28194        0422:49 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF88SOCA] SOUTH COUNTY AMBULANCE HEADQUARTERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T1822059 

 

21-28195        0447 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

21-28196        0528 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-28198        0606 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-28201        0625 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GALENSKI COWS - RIVER RD 

 

21-28206        0720 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-28234        1026:49 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT' TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

          Location:    [MSP] RT 91N AREA OF THE 34MM 

 

21-28237        1041 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-28246        1134:34 DISABLED MV TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

21-28265        1254:44 911 HANG UP Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-28302        1620:02 SERVICE CALL Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N SECTOR - EASTERN AVE 

 

21-28310        1720 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-28315        1731 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-28319        1750 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-28322        1759 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-28324        1818 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] LEE RD NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

21-28327        1827 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

21-28335        1859:50 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] JUST NORTH - RIVER RD + HILLSIDE RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T1822137 

        Refer To Summons:    21DRF-74-AR 

           Summons:    LONG, EDWARD       

           Address:    27 LONGFELLOW TER Apt. #2   SPRINGFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT 

                       RECKLESS OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE 

 

21-28349        2009:40 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] TYLER WAY 

 

21-28362        2136:37 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] CELL TOWER - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-28365        2209:18 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   



  Location/Address:    [SUN SUN3856] SUGARLOAF ESTATES - RIVER RD 

       Refer To Incident:    21SUN-61-OF 

 

21-28380        2314:56 911 CALL - OPEN CELL Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

21-28382        2345 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-28383        2346 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 05/07/2021  -  Friday  
 

21-28388        0002 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-28389        0003 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MATHEWS RD 

 

21-28391        0035:24 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-28392        0044:40 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [WHA] MM 35 - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

21-28393        0047:26 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-28394        0107 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-28395        0130 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-28396        0134 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4683] TILTON LIBRARY - N MAIN ST 

 

21-28398        0206 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-28399        0209 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

21-28400        0224:58 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-28402        0453 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

21-28403        0516 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

21-28404        0548 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-28406        0555 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

21-28407        0555 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

21-28408        0559 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

21-28410        0605 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-28421        0730 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-28433        0820:22 FIRE ALARM MAINTENANCE No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-28498        1504:51 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 



 

21-28501        1525 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-28502        1528:52 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-28507        1547:53 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-28511        1551 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-28519        1611:26 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY/LOWER FIELD - BOYDEN LN 

 

21-28538        1731 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SOUTH TO NORTH - RIVER RD 

 

21-28539        1733 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

21-28540        1736:32 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-28557        1826 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

21-28564        1834:37 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-28565        1837 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

21-28568        1846 COMMUNITY POLICING Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-28574        1926:17 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

21-28580        1945 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-28582        1954 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-28583        1957:46 HARASSMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-102-OF 

 

21-28593        2113:32 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-28595        2127:45 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-28602        2152 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-28606        2205:34 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

21-28632        2336:08 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

 

For Date: 05/08/2021  -  Saturday  
 

21-28634        0002:51 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + RIVER RD 

 

21-28635        0013 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-28636        0018 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 



21-28640        0026 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

21-28642        0040 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-28644        0055 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4700] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

21-28645        0124 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-28646        0130:20 CHECK WELFARE Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

         Refer To Arrest:    21DRF-75-AR 

            Arrest:    WILLIAMS, NICOLE       

           Address:    820 CONWAY RD   ASHFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% 

                       ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF 

 

21-28652        0624 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-28654        0702:57 911 MIS DIAL Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-28657        0743:05 Drill/Testing Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8306Y] YANKEE CANDLE COMPANY-YRS BUILDING - NORTH ST 

 

21-28688        1125:31 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP ACCIDENTAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3626] SOUTH DEERFIELD VETERINARY CLINIC - ELM ST 

 

21-28717        1417:48 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] AREA - RAILROAD ST 

 

21-28721        1459:00 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Vehicle Towed   

  Location/Address:    [SUN SUN2559] WILD ROOTS CAFE - BRIDGE ST 

       Refer To Accident:    21SUN-7-AC 

 

21-28724        1508:59 ABANDONED 911 CALL Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-28728        1528:10 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

21-28733        1621 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

21-28735        1626:57 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T1822141 

 

21-28764        1844 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-28778        1945 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

21-28791        2047 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-28792        2051:38 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T1822142 

 

21-28798        2132 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-28800        2140:01 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T1822143 

 

 

For Date: 05/09/2021  -  Sunday  
 

21-28830        0013 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PULLOFF - SUNDERLAND RD 



 

21-28833        0039 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-28835        0047 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-28836        0050 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-28838        0108:26 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

         Refer To Arrest:    21DRF-76-AR 

            Arrest:    ROBINSON, MICHAEL ARMAND      

           Address:    90 CHESTNUT ST Apt. #1FL   MANCHESTER, CT 

           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% 

                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION 

                       DEFECTIVE PLATE LIGHTS 

 

21-28844        0309:28 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [WHA WHA4102] WHATELY DINER - STATE RD 

 

21-28858        0800 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-28861        0824 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

21-28870        0913 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

21-28881        1030:07 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-28883        1042 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-28890        1102:18 ABANDONED 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-28892        1121 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-28911        1307 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-28912        1311:24 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-28913        1313:36 MEDICAL EMERGENCY No Transport/ Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

21-28916        1342:59 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-28930        1410:59 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-28933        1434:43 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

21-28942        1549 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] STILLWATER 

 

21-28943        1551:39 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Gone On Arrival   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] IN AREA OF MCCLLEAND FARM RD - RIVER RD 

 

21-28958        1636 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

21-28959        1657 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-28961        1706 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-28962        1706 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-28963        1710 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-28964        1715 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9080] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-28965        1721 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

21-28967        1744:01 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + WAPPING RD 

 

21-28969        1755 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0002] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

21-28973        1826:48 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BEMENT LOT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-28975        1828:16 LOST WALLET Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL RIVER FARM STAND - CONWAY RD 

 

21-28983        1922:55 FOUND PROPERTY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

21-28987        1938:12 LOCKOUT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] 98 SAND GULLY RD NORTH - SAND GULLY RD 

 

21-28990        1950:00 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Merge: 21-28991 By: 570   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NB - RIVER RD 

 

21-28991        1954 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD + WHITMORE FERRY RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T1822138 

        Refer To Summons:    21DRF-77-AR 

           Summons:    TSAPLIN, GEORGE ANDREW      

           Address:    79 N PLAIN RD Apt. #N   SUNDERLAND, MA 

           Charges:    SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT 

                       INSPECTION/STICKER, NO 

                       RECKLESS OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE 

                       STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL 

 

21-29015        2144:07 911 CELL CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [SUN] HEMLOCK DR 

 

21-29040        2352 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

 

 


